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DIEU DONNÉ
ROCA RESTAURANT

CHAMONIX

THE FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR
& RESTAURANT

GRANDE PROVENCE
THE RESTAURANT
AT GRANDE PROVENCE

MONNEAUX

MONT ROCHELLE
COUNTRY KITCHEN

LA COTTE INN & WINE SALES
FROMAGES DE FRANCE

FRANSCHHOEK STATION
PUB & GRILL

HUGUENOT FINE CHOCOLATES

VÉRAISON

PICK ’N PAY

MIKO
AT MONT ROCHELLE HOTEL

THE FRENCH CONNECTION

DUTCH EASTLE BON VIVANT

THE TASTING ROOM, THE GARDEN ROOM & THE BAR
AT LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS
ESSENCE

REUBEN’S RESTAURANT & BAR
(CONVENIENCE STORE) PICK ’N PAY

MY WYN

LANDAU DU VAL

LA BRI

LANDAU DU VAL

COLMANT

HOLDEN MANZ
FRANSCHHOEK KITCHEN

HAUT ESPOIR

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF

STONY BROOK

LA BOURGOGNE

LA PETITE
DAUPHINE

CAFÉ
BONBON

DISH
AT LE FRANSCHHOEK

L’ERMITAGE
RESTAURANT

HAUTE CABRIÈRE
HAUTE CABRIÈRE
RESTAURANT

LA PETITE FERME
LA PETITE FERME

FRANSCHHOEK
PASS WINERY

FRANSCHHOEK VILLAGE
& SURROUNDS

ALLORA RISTORANTE

THE VILLAGE TART

LA CHAUMIÈRE

CAFÉ FRANSCHHOEK

LA COURONNE

ELEPHANT & BARREL

BLACK ELEPHANT VINTNERS
LA PETITE VIGNE

RACINE RESTAURANT

FOLIAGE

THE HOUSE OF GM&AHRENS

RYAN’S KITCHEN

FRANSCHHOEK WINE & CLOTHING

TAP & CORK
HOUSE OF WINES

FRANSCHHOEK BILTONG WINE & NUTS

MONTAGU FRUIT & NUTS

PICCOLO

LE LUDE MCC

VILLAGE GRILL & BUTCHER

BICCCS

CAFÉ DES ARTS

MONUMENT

CA
BR

IÈ
RE

GOOD FOOD & CO

ORANGERIE
RESTAURANT DE OUDE SLAVEN HUIS

MARIGOLD
DE VILLIERS CHOCOLATE CAFÈ TUK TUK MICROBREWERY 

SCUTTLE BUTT

FRANSCHHOEK  
TOURS & TRANSFERS
DAVOE TOURS 	 +27 (0)78 708 9427

GREEN VALLEY  
CHARTER SERVICES 	 +27 (0)83 236 6144

LA ROCHELLE   
WINE & GOURMET TOURS	 +27 (0)83 301 6774

TREVOR J – CALL A CAB	 +27 (0)82 256 6784

UNWIND FRANSCHHOEK	 +27 (0)83 751 4060

VALLEY ROUGE	 +27 (0)21 876 2651

WINELANDS EXPERIENCE	 +27 (0)21 876 4042

franschhoek 
wine valley

Food & Wine route

VILLAGE MAP
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festivals
Franschhoek Harvest Festivals  

– February & March

Franschhoek Summer Wines – February

The Winter Sculpture Fair, Johannesburg – May

Franschhoek Literary Festival – May

Franschhoek Bastille Festival – July

Franschhoek Uncorked Festival – September

Art Franschhoek 
Franschhoek Art in Clay – October

Franschhoek Open Gardens – October

Franschhoek Cap Classique &  
Champagne Festival – December

Please see reverse for Restaurants and Vignerons in Franschhoek Valley

FRANSCHHOEK WINE VALLEY – FOOD & WINE ROUTE

Make a weekend of your experience!  
Franschhoek offers visitors superb accommodation  

ranging from the finest bed and breakfasts,  
to luxurious boutique hotels,  

all nestling in a picturesque and safe environment.  
Stroll down the main road, uncover world-class shops  

and boutiques – an intimate and relaxed  
shopping experience.

DISTANCES FROM 
FRANSCHHOEK INFO BUREAU
FRANSCHHOEK PASS WINERY	 2.5 km

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF	 5 km

BOSCHENDAL	 15 km

VAL DE VIE WINE ESTATE & POLO CLUB	 20 km

BACKSBERG	 22 km

PAARL	 26 km

STELLENBOSCH	 30 km

CAPE TOWN	 83 km

CAPE TOWN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	 62 km

INCORPORATING

ALLORA RISTORANTE	 +27 (0)21 876 4375	 franschhoek@allora.co.za 	 C2		  •	 •	 •	

THE BAR AT LQF	 +27 (0)21 876 8442	 restaurant@lqf.co.za 	 C2					     •

BICCCS FRANSCHHOEK	 +27 (0)21 876 3333	 www.bicccs.co.za 	 D2				    •	

CAFÉ DES ARTS	 +27 (0)21 876 2952	 info@cafedesarts.co.za 	 C2				    •	

CAFÉ FRANSCHHOEK	 +27 (0)21 876 4542	 franschhoekcafe@gmail.com 	 D2					   

THE COUNTRY KITCHEN  
AT MONT ROCHELLE	 +27 (0)21 876 2770	 sales@montrochelle.virgin.com 	 C4	 •	 •	 •	 •

DE OUDE SLAVEN HUIS	 +27 (0)21 876 2192	 lboonzaaier3@gmail.com 	 C2			   •		  •

DUTCH EAST RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 3547	 info@dutcheast.co.za 	 D2			   •		

DE VILLIERS CHOCOLATE CAFÈ	 +27 (0)21 874 1060	 www.dvchocolate.com	 C2				    •	

ELEPHANT & BARREL  
VILLAGE PUB	 +27 (0)21 876 4127	 info@elephantandbarrel.co.za 	 D2			   •	

ESSENCE	 +27 (0)21 876 4135	 cafeflo@telkomsa.net 	 C2				  

THE VILLAGE TART	 +27 (0)21 876 2643	 info@thevillagetart.co.za	 D2

FOLIAGE	 +27 (0)21 876 2328	 restaurant@foliage.co.za 	 C2					   

FRANSCHHOEK BILTONG 
WINE & NUTS	 +27 (0)21 876 2099	 info@montagushop.co.za 	 D2				    •

THE FRANSCHHOEK  
CELLAR RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 2086	 fhcellardoor@dgb.co.za 	 H7	 •		  •	 •	

FRANSCHHOEK STATION  
PUB & GRILL	 +27 (0)21 876 3938	 manager@franschhoekstationpub.co.za 	E3			   •

FRANSCHHOEK WINE  
& CLOTHING	 +27 (0)21 876 3185	 info@fhfeeling.co.za	 C2				    •

THE FRENCH CONNECTION	 +27 (0)21 876 4056	 info@frenchconnection.co.za 	 D2			   •		

THE GARDEN ROOM (LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS)	  
Breakfast only	 +27 (0)21 876 8442	 restaurant@lqf.co.za 	 C2					     •

GOOD FOOD & CO	 +27 (0)21 873 3556	 goodfoodco.franschhoek@gmail.com 	 E3					   

HOUSE OF WINES	 +27 (0)21 876 4120	 info@how.za.net	 C2				    •

HUGUENOT FINE CHOCOLATES	+27 (0)21 876 4096	 huguenot@wol.co.za 	 D2				    •	

LA COTTE INN WINE SALES 
FROMAGES DE FRANCE	 +27 (0)21 876 3775	 www.lacotte.co.za 	 D2				    •	

LE BON VIVANT	 +27 (0)21 876 2717	 lebonvivant@mweb.co.za 	 D2	 •			 

MARIGOLD	 +27 (0)21 876 8970	 restaurant@marigoldfranschhoek.co.za	 C2	

MIKO AT MONT ROCHELLE	 +27 (0)21 876 2770	 sales@montrochelle.virgin.com	 C4	 •			 

MONNEAUX	 +27 (0)21 876 3386	 info@fch.co.za	  	 F4	 •		  •

MONTAGU FRUIT & NUTS	 +27 (0)21 876 4338	 info@montagushop.co.za 	 C2				    •

ORANGERIE RESTAURANT  
AT LE LUDE	 +27 (0)21 100 3464	 www.lelude.co.za	 C1				       

PICK ‘N PAY	 +27 (0)21 876 2075	 ffranschhoek@pnp.co.za	 E3				    •

PICK ‘N PAY  
(CONVENIENCE STORE)	 +27 (0)21 876 3931	 dfranschoek@pnp.co.za 	 C2				    •

PICCOLO	 +27 (0)21 876 2520	 	 	 C2

RACINE RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 2393	 racine1665@gmail.com 	 F1			   •	  

THE RESTAURANT 
AT GRANDE PROVENCE	 +27 (0)21 876 8600	 reservations@grandeprovence.co.za 	 F4	 •		  •	 •	 •

REUBEN’S RESTAURANT & BAR	 +27 (0)21 876 3772	 reservations@reubens.co.za 	 C2	 •		  •	 •

RYAN’S KITCHEN	 +27 (0)21 876 4598	 www.ryanskitchen.co.za 	 E3	 •

ROCA RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 3384	 info@rocarestaurant.co.za	 F1			   •

SCUTTLE BUTT  
AT LA COURONNE WINES	 +27 (0)21 876 3939	 www.lacouronnewines.co.za	 B3	 •		  •	

THE TASTING ROOM 
(LE QUARTIER FRANÇAIS)	 +27 (0)21 876 8442	 restaurant@lqf.co.za 	 C2	 •				    •

TAP & CORK	 +27 (0)21 876 4120	 tapandcork@mweb.co.za	 C2				    •

TUK TUK MICROBREWERY	 +27 (0)21 492 2207	 info@tuktukbrew.com	 C2				  

VILLAGE GRILL & BUTCHER	 +27 (0)21 876 2344	 info@villagegrill.co.za	 F4			   •	 •
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PLAISIR DE MERLE

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD

VAL DE VIE WINE ESTATE
THE POLO CLUB
RESTAURANT & LOUNGE BAR

BABEL AT BABYLONSTOREN

NOBLE HILL

DALEWOOD FROMAGE

ALLÉE BLEUE
BISTRO ALLÉE BLEUE

BOSCHENDAL WINES
WINE TASTING, DELI & FARM SHOP
THE WERF RESTAURANT
PICNICS

COSECHA RESTAURANT

FYNDRAAI RESTAURANT

THE JAM JAR

ANTHONIJ RUPERT WYNE

LYNX WINES

AKKERDAL

LE MANOIR DE BRENDEL

BELLINGHAM WINES

LEOPARD’S LEAP FAMILY VINEYARDS
MAISON

MÔRESON
BREAD&WINE
VINEYARD RESTAURANT

LA MOTTE
PIERNEEF À LA MOTTE

RESTAURANT
EIKEHOF

LANDAU DU VAL
THE FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR

& RESTAURANT

FOUR PAWS WINES
PAULINA’S

GRANDE PROVENCE
THE RESTAURANT
AT GRANDE PROVENCE

MONT ROCHELLE
MIKO & COUNTRY KITCHEN

VÉRAISON

DIEU DONNÉ
MY WYN

HAUTE CABRIÈRE
HAUTE CABRIÈRE

RESTAURANT

LA PETITE FERME
LA PETITE FERME

CHAMONIX
ROCA RESTAURANT

FRANSCHHOEK
PASS WINERY

LA BRI
LA BOURGOGNE

HAUT ESPOIR
BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF

HOLDEN MANZ
FRANSCHHOEK KITCHEN

CAFÉ BONBON
LA PETITE DAUPHINE

DISH
AT LE FRANSCHHOEK

COLMANT
STONY BROOK

LA ROCHE ESTATE

L’ERMITAGE
RESTAURANT

HUGUENOT
MONUMENT

THE KITCHEN AT MAISON

SOLMS-DELTA

LA CHATAIGNE

RICKETY BRIDGE

GLENWOOD

FRANSCHHOEK VILLAGE & SURROUNDS

L’ORMARINS
FRANSCHHOEK
MOTOR MUSEUM

DIE TEESAKKIE

LA COURONNE

LEOPARD’S LEAP ROTISSERIE

TERRA DEL CAPO ANTIPASTI BAR

MARY’S KITCHEN

LA PETITE VIGNE
BLACK ELEPHANT VINTNERS

TERBODORE COFFEE ROASTERS

RACINE RESTAURANT

THE HOUSE OF
GM&AHRENS

THE VALLEY
RESTAURANT

TOPIARY WINES

MISS MOLLY CHARCUTERIE BAR

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD TASTING CENTRE

LE LUDE MCC

LEEU ESTATE – THE DINING ROOM
MULLINEUX & LEEU FAMILY WINES

SCUTTLEBUTT

ORANGERIE
RESTAURANT

VIGNERONS

VIGNERONS DE FRANSCHHOEK
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AKKERDAL WINE ESATE	 +27 (0)21 876 3481	 wine@akkerdal.co.za
Mon-Fri 09:00-16:00, Groups by appointment			   I6		  •

ALLÉE BLEUE ESTATE & WINES	 +27 (0)21 874 1021	 www.alleebleue.com	
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00 Sat 10:00-17:00 Sun 10:00-16:00			   K6	 •	 •	 		  •

ANTHONIJ RUPERT WYNE	 +27 (0)21 874 9041  www.rupertwines.com
Tue-Sun 10:00-16:30			   	 J7		  •	 •		  •

BABYLONSTOREN	 +27 (0)21 863 3852	 www.babylonstoren.com	
Mon-Sun 10:00-16:00				    L6	 •	 •	 		  •

BOSCHENDAL WINES	 +27 (0)21 870 4200	 www.boschendal.co.za
Open daily Cellar Tours daily 				    K7	 •	 •		  •	 •

CAPE CHAMONIX WINE FARM	 +27 (0)21 876 8425 	 www.chamonix.co.za
Mon-Sun 09:30-16:30, Groups by appointment			   G6		  •		  •

COLMANT  
CAP CLASSIQUE & CHAMPAGNE	 +27 (0)21 876 4348 	 www.colmant.co.za
Mon-Fri 11:00-13:00				    G7		  •	

DIEU DONNÈ VINEYARDS 	 +27 (0)21 876 2493	 www.dieudonnevineyards.com
Mon-Fri 09:00-16:00 Sat & Sun 10:00-16:00, Cellar Tours by appointment 		  G6	 •	 •		

EIKEHOF 	 +27 (0)21 876 2469	 www.eikehof.com
Mon-Sat 10:30-17:00 Sun 11:30-16:30 (Sept-Apr) Mon-Sun 11:00-16:00 (May-Aug)	 I6	 •	 •		

FOUR PAWS WINES	 +27 (0)82 375 0524	 www.fourpawswines.com
Mon-Fri 10:00-17:00 (Oct-Apr) Mon-Fri 11:00-16:00 (May-Sept) Sat & Sun closed	 I6		  •		

THE FRANSCHHOEK CELLAR 	 +27 (0)21 876 2086	 www.franschhoek-cellar.co.za
Mon-Fri 09:30-17:00 (Apr-Sept) 10:00-18:00 (Oct-Mar) Sat 10:00-15:00 Sun 11:00-16:00	 H7		  •	 •		  •

GLENWOOD	 +27 (0)21 876 2044	 www.glenwoodvineyards.co.za
Mon-Fri 11:00-16:00 Sat & Sun 11:00-15:00 Tours 11:00 (May-Aug open Wed-Sun)	 H7	 •	 •

GRANDE PROVENCE ESTATE 	 +27 (0)21 876 8600	 www.grandeprovence.co.za
Open daily 10:00-18:00 (Apr-Oct) Mon-Sat 10:00-19:00 (Nov-Mar) Sun/PH 10:00-18:00 (Nov-Mar) 	 H6	 •	 •	 •	 •

HAUTE CABRIÈRE 	
– Home of Pierre Jourdan 	 +27 (0)21 876 8500	 www.cabriere.co.za 
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00 Tour 11:00 & 15:00 Sat 10:00-16:00 Tour 11:00 Sun 11:00-16:00	 G6	 •	 •	 •

HOLDEN MANZ WINE ESTATE	 +27 (0)21 876 2738	 www.holdenmanz.com
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00, Franschhoek Kitchen Restaurant Tue-Sat 11:00 till late Sun 11:00-17:00 	 G7	 •	 •		  •

LA BOURGOGNE 	 +27 (0)21 876 3245	 www.labourgogne.co.za
Open daily 10:00-15:30, Olive Oil Tastings, Picnic Area, Child Friendly		  G7		  •

LA BRI	 +27 (0)21 876 2593	 www.labri.co.za
Mon-Fri 10:00-17:00 Sat 10:30-16:00 Sun closed, Public Holidays 10:30-16:00		  G7	 •	 •	 •

LA CHATAIGNE	 +27 (0)21 876 3220	 www.lachat.co.za
Mon-Fri 10:00-16:00, Weekends & Public Holidays by appointment only		  I6		  •

LA COURONNE WINES	 +27 (0)21 876 3939	 www.lacouronnewines.co.za
Mon-Sat 11:00-16:00, Sun & groups by appointment only, Chocolate & Wine Tasting	 G7	 •	 •	 •

LA MOTTE	 +27 (0)21 876 8000	 www.la-motte.com
Mon-Sat 09:00-17:00, Closed Religious Public Holidays, Classical Music Concerts, Hiking Trail	 I6		  •		  •	 •

LA PETITE DAUPHINE	 +27 (0)21 876 3936	 wine@lapetite.co.za
Mon-Sun 09:00-17:00				    G7		  •			   •

LA PETITE FERME	 +27 (0)21 876 3016	 www.lapetiteferme.co.za
Restaurant & Sales Mon-Sun 12:00-16:00, Tasting 11:00 daily by appointment 		  G7	 •	 •			   •

LE LUDE MCC	 +27 (0)21 100 3465	 www.lelude.co.za
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    C1		  •	 •

LE MANOIR DE BRENDEL	 +27 (0)21 876 4525	 www.le-manoir-de-brendel.com
Mon-Fri 10:00-16:00 Sat-Sun 11:00-15:00			   I6		  •

LEOPARD’S LEAP FAMILY VINEYARDS	+27 (0)21 876 8002	 www.leopards-leap.com
Closed Monday, Open Tues-Sat 09:00-17:00 Sun 11:00-17:00			   I6		  •	 •		  •

LYNX WINES	 +27 (0)21 867 0406	 www.lynxwines.co.za
Mon-Fri 10:00-17:00 Sat & Sun by appointment			   J6	 •	 •

MAISON ESTATE	 +27 (0)21 876 2116	 www.maisonestate.co.za
Wed-Sun 10:00-17:00				    I6		  ••	 •		  •

MONT ROCHELLE  
MOUNTAIN VINEYARDS	 +27 (0)21 876 2770	 www.montrochelle.co.za
Mon-Sun 10:00-19:00		   		  H7		  •	 •		  •

MÔRESON	 +27 (0)21 876 3055	 www.moreson.co.za
Mon-Sun 09:30-17:00, Bread & Wine Restaurant Mon-Sun 12:00-15:00 		  I7	 •	 •			   •

MULLINEUX & LEEU FAMILY WINES	 +27 (0)21 492 2224	 www.mlfwines.com
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00 (Apr-Oct) Mon-Sat 10:00-19:00 Sun 10:00-17:00 (Nov-Apr)	 H7		  •	

MY WYN	 +27 (0)83 302 5556	 www.mywynfranschhoek.co.za
Mon-Fri 10:00-12:30 (Oct-Apr) or by appointment after hours			   G6		  •	

NOBLE HILL	 +27 (0)21 874 3844	 www.noblehill.com
Mon-Sun 10:00-17:00				    L6	 •	 •			   •

PLAISIR DE MERLE	 +27 (0)21 874 1071	 www.plaisirdemerle.co.za
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00 Sat 10:00-14:00 (Apr-March) Sat 10:00-16:00 (Nov-March) 	 K6	 •	 •		  •	 •

RICKETY BRIDGE WINERY	 +27 (0)21 876 2129	 www.ricketybridge.com
Mon-Fri 08:30-17:00 Sat & Public Holidays 09:00-17:00 Sun 10:00-17:00 		  H7	 •	 •		

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD VIGNERONS	 +27 (0)21 874 1648	 www.rupert-rothschildvignerons.com
Mon-Fri 10:00-16:30 Sat 10:00-16:00 Closed Sundays & Religious Public Holidays 	 K6		  •	 •

SOLMS-DELTA	 +27 (0)21 874 3937	 www.solms-delta.co.za
Mon-Sun 09:00-17:00, Museum & Fyndraai Restaurant			   K6	 •	 •	 •	 •	

TOPIARY WINES	 +27 (0)21 867 0258	 www.topiarywines.co.za
Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00 Sat 10:00-16:00 Closed Sundays & Public holidays		  J6		  •

VAL DE VIE WINE & POLO ESTATE	 +27 (0)21 863 6143	 www.valdevie.co.za
Mon-Fri 10:00-16:00				    K5	 •	 •

FRANSCHHOEK RESTAURANTS & FOOD

VALLEY MAP

Please see reverse for restaurants and vignerons in Franschhoek village

FRANSCHHOEK WINE VALLEY – FOOD & WINE ROUTE
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OPEN BY APPOINTMENT/SALES AT LA COTTE INN WINE SALES

VIGNERONS cont.	 see column headers under main heading

BLACK ELEPHANT VINTNERS	 +27 (0)21 876 2903	 kevin@bevintners.co.za	 H7		  •

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF	 +27 (0)21 876 3320	 www.boekenhoutskloof.co.za	 G8		  •

FRANSCHHOEK PASS WINERY	 +27 (0)82 559 8063	 fpw@mweb.co.za	 G7	 •	 •			   •

HAUT ESPOIR	 +27 (0)21 876 4000	 www.hautespoir.com	 G8		  •

THE HOUSE OF GM&AHRENS	 +27 (0)21 876 3950	 www.gmahrens.co.za	 H6		

LA PETITE VIGNE	 +27 (0)21 876 2903	 kevin@lapetitevigne.co.za	 G6		  •

LA ROCHE ESTATE	 +27 (0)21 876 2295	 pa@larocheestate.com	 H7		  •

LANDAU DU VAL	 +27 (0)82 410 1130	 basillandau@mweb.co.za	 H7		  •	

STONY BROOK	 +27 (0)21 876 2182	 www.stonybrook.co.za	 G7		  •

BELLINGHAM	 +27 (0)21 870 4200	 Tasting & Sales Franschhoek Cellar	 J7			 

LA CHAUMIÈRE WINE ESTATE	 +27 (0)21 876 4830	 www.lachaumierewines.co.za 	 D3

VÉRAISON VINEYARDS	 +27 (0)72 920 0208			   H7

NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC/SALES AT LA COTTE INN WINE SALES

FRANSCHHOEK WINE VALLEY   
TEL. +27 (0)21 876 3603/2861 

FAX. +27 (0)21 876 2768  
info@franschhoek.org.za

www.franschhoek.org.za
• Please note that these Vignerons do charge for wine tasting

*Part of Franschhoek Rond en Bont Route

BABEL AT BABYLONSTOREN	 +27 (0)21 863 3852	 enquiries@babylonstoren.com 	 L6 				    •	

BISTRO ALLÉE BLEUE	 +27 (0)21 874 1021	 info@alleebleue.com 	 K6	 •	 •	 •	 •	

BOSCHENDAL  
FARM SHOP & DELI	 +27 (0)21 870 4276	 farmshop@boschendal.co.za	 K7				    •	

BOSCHENDAL  
THE WERF RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 870 4206	 reservations@boschendal.com 	 K7			 

BOSCHENDAL PICNICS	 +27 (0)21 870 4274	 reservations@boschendal.com 	 K7		  •	

BREAD & WINE  
VINEYARD RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 4004	 breadandwine@moreson.co.za 	 I7	 •		  •	 •

CAFÉ BONBON	 +27 (0)21 876 3936	 cafebonbon@lapetite.co.za 	 G7	 •		  •	 •	

COSECHA RESTAURANT  
AT NOBLE HILL	 +27 (0)21 874 3844	 info@noblehill.com 	 L6 		  •	 •	 •

DALEWOOD FROMAGE	 +27 (0)21 875 5725	 cheesery@dalewood.co.za 	 L6				    •	

DIE TEESAKKIE*	 +27 (0)21 876 3751	 ruthpaulse1@gmail.com	 H6

THE DINING ROOM 	 +27 (0)21 492 2220	 reception@leeuestates.com 	 H7					     •

DISH AT LE FRANSCHHOEK 
HOTEL & SPA	 +27 (0)21 876 8900	 reservations@lefranschhoek.co.za 	 G7		  •	 •		

FRANSCHHOEK KITCHEN  
AT HOLDEN MANZ	 +27 (0)21 876 2729	 www.holdenmanz.com 	 G7	 •	 •	 •		  •

FYNDRAAI RESTAURANT  
AT SOLMS-DELTA	 +27 (0)21 874 3937	 restaurant@solms-delta.co.za 	 K6	 •	 •	 •		  •

HAUTE CABRIÈRE RESTAURANT	+27 (0)21 876 3688	 restaurant@cabriere.co.za 	 G7 	 •		  •		

THE JAM JAR	 +27 (0)21 874 1637	 jamjar@wol.co.za	 K6				    •

THE KITCHEN AT MAISON	 +27 (0)21 876 2116	 www.maisonestate.co.za	 I6				    •

LA PETITE FERME	 +27 (0)21 876 3016	 reception@lapetiteferme.co.za 	 G7			   •		

L’ERMITAGE RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 9200	 www.lermitage.co.za 	 G6			   •	 •

LEOPARD’S LEAP ROTISSERIE	 +27 (0)21 876 8002	 info@leopards-leap.com	 I6				    •

MARY’S KITCHEN*	 +27 (0)21 876 3623	 mearlv@gmail.com 	 I6		  •

MISS MOLLY CHARCUTERIE BAR	+27 (0)21 876 3692	 breadandwine@moreson.co.za 	 I7	 •			   •

PAULINA’S  
AT RICKETY BRIDGE 	 +27 (0)21 876 2129	 www.ricketybridge.com 	 H7			   •	

PIERNEEF À LA MOTTE  
RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 876 8800	 pierneef@la-motte.co.za 	 I6	 •		  •	 •	 •

THE POLO CLUB RESTAURANT  
& LOUNGE BAR AT VAL DE VIE	 +27 (0)21 863 6174	 restaurant@valdevie.co.za 	 K5			   •

RUPERT & ROTHSCHILD  
TASTING CENTRE	 +27 (0)21 874 1648	 www.rupert-rothschildvignerons.com	 K6	 •			 

TERBODORE COFFEE ROASTERS	 +27 (0)21 876 4716	 michael@terbodorecoffee.co.za	 I6				  

TERRA DEL CAPO ANTIPASTI BAR	+27 (0)21 874 9041	 www.rupertwines.com	 J7				    •

THE VALLEY RESTAURANT	 +27 (0)21 867 8000	 info@pearlvalley.co.za	 K5			   •	


